(3) As a consequence of the violations referred to in Parts (1) and/or (2) 

above, Claimants A. Baldenegro and A. Diaz shall now each be 

compensated for three hundred and twenty (320) hours at their 

respective straight time rates of pay and for two hundred and ninety-

six (296) hours at their respective overtime rates of pay.” 

FINDINGS: 

The Third Division of the Adjustment Board, upon the whole record and all the 

evidence, finds that: 

The carrier or carriers and the employee or employees involved in this dispute